118000067723

(Requestor's Name)	
(requestor s marrie)	
(Address)	
(Address)	_
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	—
(SK)/State/E-Ip/ None //	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Business Entry Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
	\neg
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	1

Office Use Only



400318196894

09/13/18--01004--011 **25.00

54 18 Hr VI d3S 816

N. CAUSSEAUX SEP 1 7 2018 Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

September 7, 2018

Dear Florida Division of Corporations Representative,

Enclosed please find a completed 'Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization' form that I located on the Sunbiz.org site and \$25 payment. The intent is to change the registered Agent and Manager of our SAFEDIVER SOLUTIONS LLC from myself (Brian Santarcangelo) to Pankaj Chaturvedi. My understanding is this form has nothing to do with the shareholder agreement that is in place between the various LLC shareholders in terms of ownership percentages or officer titles.

If I've used the incorrect form or if there's another form needed, please reply to me ASAP either by e-mail (Brian <u>Santarcangelo@safedriver.io</u>) or by phone 786-200-2324.

Regards.

Brian Santarcangelo

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

SAFEDRIVER SOLUTIONS LLC		
(Name of the Limited Liability Compa (A Florida Limited I	ny as it now appears on our records.) Liability Company)	و. در
·	* *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company	were filed on MARCH 15, 2018	and assimed
Florida document number L18000067723		Ū,
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:		
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liab The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liabi		abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:	PANKAJ CHATURVEDI	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	10868 GARDEN RIDGE COURT	
	DAVIE, FL 33328	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	PANKAJ CHATURVEDI	

B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:

DAVIE, FL 33328

Name of New Registered Agent:	PANKAJ CHATURVEDI		_
New Registered Office Address:	10868 GARDEN RIDGE S	STREET	
New Registere Office Nations.	En	ter Florida street address	_
	DAVIE	, Florida 33328	
	City	Zip Code	

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of No Registered Agent

Page 1 of 3

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGR	Brian Santarcangelo	645 Alhambra Circle	
		Coral Gables, FL 33134	Add Remove
MGR	Paralesi Cl		□ Change
	Pankaj Chaturvedi	10868 Garden Ridge Court	
		Davie, FL 33328	□ Remove
			Change
			□ Remove
<u>-</u>			Change co
			□ Remove
			□ Change
			D Add
			□ Remove
			Change
			□ Add

· -			 -			
						
		 				
	_					ر· - و
						3 %
					 _	
				·		
						الم المعتنز
						
	<u> </u>			···-		÷2.
<u> </u>			-			
	 				·-·	
¬						
			· · ·			
-		··		·		
	<u>. </u>			 -	<u>-</u> -	
			····	· -	·	
			 -			
ective date, if other than	the date of fil	ing:			(optional)	
n effective date is listed, the date. If the date inserted in the date inserted in the date.	ns block does no	ot meet the appli	cable statutory	or more than 90 filing requirem	days after filing.) ents, this date	Pursuant to 605,0207 Will not be listed as
cument's effective date on t	he Department o	f State's record	3.	• .	,	
record specifies a dela The 90th day after the	ayed effective record is file	e date, but no d.	ot an effectiv	ve time, at :	12:01 a.m. (on the earlier o
ed		2018		4		
			· /	$\neg l$		
		Λ			/	

Page 3 of 3

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00